
KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 23 SEP 2022

R8 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 310500
	 2	 381002
	 3	 656823
	 4	 337182
	 5	 551576
	 6	 626303
	 7	 543030
	 8	 063664
	 9	 030007

AUTUMN TWILIGHT (IRE)
MAGIC SWORD (FR)
BIG BOOTS
RED TORCH
AVRILOMANOIR (FR)
DUFOUR (GER)
ELECTROSCOPE (IRE)
SELKET (IRE)
PASSALITO (FR)

59.5
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
56
56
56

3
9
7
4
1
8
6
5
2

D PROVOST  2.5 
E CRUBLET  2.5 
C BERGE  2.5 
L ROUSSEL  2.5 
H LEBOUC  1.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
F SATALIA  2.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
M MARQUETTE  2.5 

N CAULLERY
MME S LANSLOTS
W HICKST
N CAULLERY
J LEFEBVRE
W HICKST
D SATALIA
MLLE A BUDKA
H PANTALL

4
4
6
7
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
G
H
G
G
G
M
H

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER
IRE
IRE
FR

75
--
75
--
--
--
--
--
--

	32-�5�-4-5
	32-�4�-2-4
	43-�7�-9-6
	60-�9�-11-8
	21-�3�-0-2
	11-�2�-2-2
	19-�4�-1-3
	25-�3�-3-3
	20-�2�-1-5

$71,651
$57,985
$133,595
$213,810
$41,358
$22,128
$52,213
$62,876
$42,935

	13-�2�-0-3
	6-�1�-0-2
	20-�3�-5-1
	20-�4�-5-4
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	16-�1�-3-3
	9-�1�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AUTUMN TWILIGHT (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 32-5-4-5 Prize Money: $71,651
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-3
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Mujadil Shadow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-1 Last Win: 28/04/22 (148 Days)
Owner: Mme C Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Dufour	 1:38.93		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 55	 $--	 Clever Candy	 1:21.30		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 62	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:41.51		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
14 of 16	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 The Charmer	 1:35.71		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 61	 $--	 Tatsthewaytodoit	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

2 MAGIC SWORD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 9 Total: 32-4-2-4 Prize Money: $57,985
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Makisarde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-1-2 Last Win: 27/05/22 (119 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 11May22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Glicourt	 1:07.70		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Tawhiri	 1:03.75		  ....... Lhd............... Salon De Provence
12 of 14	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Snow Empress	 1:02.15		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
16 of 18	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Marie’s Picnic	 1:09.67		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 26Jul22	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 62	 $--	 Botch	 1:09.22		  ........ 5½..........................Les Sables

3 BIG BOOTS Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 7 Total: 43-7-9-6 Prize Money: $133,595
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 26-5-6-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 19-3-4-5 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 20-3-5-1
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Dairy Herd (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-4 Last Win: 22/07/19 (1159 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55	 $--	 Power Jack	 1:27.47		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Indyco	 1:21.23		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Avrilomanoir	 1:22.33		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 12	 15Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 Ah Boehler	 60	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:28.46		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:23.76		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 RED TORCH Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 60-9-11-8 Prize Money: $213,810
Jockey: L Roussel (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 24-2-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-4-5-4
Sire: Air Chief Marshal (IRE) Dam: Red Kiss (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-8-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 33-6-5-5 Last Win: 27/06/22 (88 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 58	 $--	 Magic Sword	 1:03.75		  ........ 2¼............... Salon De Provence
7 of 14	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Indyco	 1:21.23		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:25.87		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 10	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:26.36		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 27Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 On The Sea	 1:17.27		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 1



KOREA MEETING FRIDAY, 23 SEP 2022

5 AVRILOMANOIR (FR) Trainer: J Lefebvre Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-0-2 Prize Money: $41,358
Jockey: H Lebouc (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Narvica Gravelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Suc A Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Principe	 1:36.09		  ........ 6½...............................Nantes
1 of 14	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 On The Sea	 1:22.33		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 J Cabre	 57.5	 $--	 La Parence	 1:40.09		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
7 of 8	 15Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:41.51		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 60	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:23.76		  ........ 4½.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 DUFOUR (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: $22,128
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Danse En Soiree (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 11/10/21 (347 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Autumn Twilight	 1:38.93		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Whelans Way	 1:25.12		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 S Vogt	 58.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:41.03		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 13	 27Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61.5	 $--	 Red Torch	 1:25.87		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 18	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 White Platin	 1:21.89		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 ELECTROSCOPE (IRE) Trainer: D Satalia Barrier: 6 Total: 19-4-1-3 Prize Money: $52,213
Jockey: F Satalia (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Edrea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 28/10/21 (330 Days)
Owner: Baron A D’ Arexy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 27Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:33.13		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 62	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 1:31.32		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 21Mar22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Salesman	 1:50.00		  ........ 4¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 12	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Fontaine	 56	 $--	 Parigi	 1:43.96		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Power Jack	 1:27.47		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 SELKET (IRE) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 5 Total: 25-3-3-3 Prize Money: $62,876
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-3
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Bonne Nouvelle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/07/21 (449 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Principe	 1:36.62		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Wooturn	 1:31.00		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Memory Dream	 1:28.89		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 28Apr22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Ninario	 1:24.09		  ...... 12¼.............................Le Mans
4 of 12	 15Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 A Vilella-segui	 58.5	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:28.46		  ........... 5............................ Deauville

9 PASSALITO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-5 Prize Money: $42,935
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Tejahaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 19/03/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Le President	 1:21.28		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Runnymede	 1:34.92		  ........... 9...............................Angers
13 of 16	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Toijk	 1:16.38		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 54	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:27.13		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 06Sep22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 62	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:23.76		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R9 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | ESMERALDA STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR34,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 516
	 2	 32314
	 3	 12
	 4	 1
	 5	 6
	 6	 09475
	 7	 6

BETWEEN (FR)
LADY FRASQUITA (FR)
ELOUNDA QUEEN (IRE)
THIOSSANE (FR)
ABELIA (FR)
KALEOBAYANE (FR)
ROMINA POWER (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
6
5
1
3
7
2

C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
L BOISSEAU
A LEMAITRE
H BESNIER

R DOLEUZE
M D SANCHEZ
J C ROUGET
A FABRE
F HEAD
MME R PHILIPPON
M FIGGE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$8,697
$26,723
$15,244
$11,345
$0
$1,000
$0

	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BETWEEN (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,697
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Claire Song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/22 (113 Days)
Owner: H Boutry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 17May22	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:14.42		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 02Jun22	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Cabre	 56.5	 $--	 Mrs Pink	 1:25.46		  ........ 4½...............................Nantes
6 of 7	 17Jun22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Start Me Up	 1:22.90		  ........... 5...............................Dieppe

2 LADY FRASQUITA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $26,723
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sileel (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (64 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Sivana	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 06Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Ribera	 1:24.00		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 03Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Showay	 1:18.80		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 55	 $--	 Lady Mia	 1:18.71		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 Il Ministro	 1:42.53		  ........... 2................................. Vittel

3 ELOUNDA QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,244
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Ivirka (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/22 (59 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Brisbane	 1:24.40		  ..........nk...................................Dax
2 of 7	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Angelaba	 1:37.56		  ......... hd............................ Deauville

4 THIOSSANE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Qatari Perfection (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/22 (22 Days)
Owner: M Mbacke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Carvana	 1:43.11		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 ABELIA (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Under Pressure (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Thiossane	 1:43.11		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 KALEOBAYANE (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Bamiyane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Vasda	 1:28.59		  ...... 14¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 05Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 54.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:11.60		  ........ 7½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
4 of 11	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $--	 Kenmya	 1:27.24		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
7 of 9	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Saisissante	 1:41.50		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 6	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 54.5	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:11.02		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely

7 ROMINA POWER (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Rockatella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeah!yeah!yeah! Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Seidl	 56.5	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:22.21		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R10 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | NINO STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR34,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 851222
	 2	 13
	 3	 21
	 4	 2
	 5	 5
	 6	 574455
	 7	

MANDEGA (FR)
PONTY (FR)
IFACH (IRE)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
TWIN SCAT (FR)
LAS DES BOIS (FR)
HANGRY (IRE)

57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5

5
4
3
6
2
1
7

M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
L BOISSEAU
H LEBOUC
M ANDROUIN
M BARZALONA

N CAULLERY
R DOLEUZE
J C ROUGET
J PARIZE
C H PLISSON
A FOUASSIER
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	14-�2�-3-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$45,370
$14,202
$12,555
$2,101
$0
$4,782
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MANDEGA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: $45,370
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Ana Style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mme J Burger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Optimal	 1:04.40		  ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe
1 of 11	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Aoraki	 1:18.73		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Shalromy	 1:30.38		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 60	 $--	 Jugando	 1:36.16		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
2 of 7	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Rajapour	 1:42.34		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

2 PONTY (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,202
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ponte Bawi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Ec H&P Pilarski/saviozzi/bonilla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fusible	 1:29.05		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
3 of 6	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:40.30		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine

3 IFACH (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,555
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Law Of The Range (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/22 (87 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Antonio Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:12.20		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 9	 28Jun22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:14.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

4 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,101
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope History (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/j Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 5	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 58	 $--	 Sodapop	 1:28.99		  ........... 4..........................Strasbourg
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5 TWIN SCAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ph Desbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 19Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Cadel	 54.5	 $--	 Kamino	 1:44.80		  ......... 50................. La Teste de Buch

6 LAS DES BOIS (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,782
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Bonne Journee (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Des Bois/a Fouassier/claude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Duc De Morny	 1:29.78		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 6	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Gain It	 1:26.03		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 55.5	 $--	 Worth A Team	 1:43.43		  ........ 6¼.......................... Saint-Malo
5 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 56	 $--	 Belouni	 1:43.50		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Souzak	 1:26.96		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 HANGRY (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Magic Tree (UAE) (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R11 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | DU BOURBONNAIS STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 31
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 616
	 7	 42
	 8	 1

JET BLUE (FR)
JUSQUICITOUVABIEN (FR)
JACKO DES PLAGES (FR)
JOYFUL STORM (FR)
JUST D’AUMONT (FR)
JEANNETTE (FR)
JAINA KELLE (FR)
JIMFA (FR)

62
62
62
62
62
60.5
60.5
60.5

1
6
8
4
7
2
5
3

C GROSBOIS
M VELON
C SOUMILLON
C STEFAN
O ANDIGNE
M ANDROUIN
M EON
L POGGIONOVO

A COUETIL
E CLAYEUX
N PAYSAN
W HIMMEL
O REGLEY
A FOUASSIER
A COUETIL
A COUETIL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$0
$0
$10,941
$0
$0
$15,126
$8,571
$9,608

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JET BLUE (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martaline (UK) Dam: Blue Beryl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 JUSQUICITOUVABIEN (FR) Trainer: E Clayeux Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Venus Collonges (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Patrick Joubert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 JACKO DES PLAGES (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,941
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Carla Des Plages (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/22 (25 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Sapi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 26Jul22	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Masure	 64	 $--	 Joie De Reves	 3:06.98		  ........ 4¼..........................Les Sables
1 of 12	 29Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Boche	 65.5	 $--	 Jalna Coko	 2:47.30		  ........... 3..............................Moulins

4 JOYFUL STORM (FR) Trainer: W Himmel Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Stefan WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Sweet Storm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Himmel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 JUST D’AUMONT (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Durban Thunder (GER) Dam: Qualite D’aumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Regley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 JEANNETTE (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,126
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: D’auckland (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (73 Days)
Owner: T Cypres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 13Apr22	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 62.5	 $--	 Joie Des Obeaux	 2:35.65		  ...... 12½...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 7	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 61	 $--	 Justune Star	 2:38.54		  ........... 1.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 8	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Androuin	 62.5	 $--	 Joy Team	 2:37.48		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy

7 JAINA KELLE (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,571
Jockey: M Eon WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Martaline (UK) Dam: Vodkelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gold And Blue Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $--	 Jeannette	 2:38.54		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 8	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 61	 $--	 Joy Team	 2:37.48		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

8 JIMFA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,608
Jockey: L Poggionovo WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Shifa (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (37 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 4	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Poggionovo	 63.5	 $--	 Julie De Montot	 2:54.40		  ........... 8............................ Argentan
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R12 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233961
	 2	 070330
	 3	 704354
	 4	 300820
	 5	 306000
	 6	 496504
	 7	 790500
	 8	 531298

JILBAAB
WASACHOP (FR)
BEYOND MY DREAMS
SNOOZE BUTTON (IRE)
ART PREMIER (IRE)
JASMINA (FR)
FOREVER COCO (FR)
VEGA DREAM

60
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
56.5
53

4
5
3
2
6
7
1
8

P BAZIRE
M BARZALONA
A MOLINS  1.5 
A MADAMET
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
A DUPORTE  1.5 
H LEBOUC

MME S LANSLOTS
C ESCUDER
J RESIMONT
S LANNOO
M PLANARD
P&J BRANDT
C LE VEEL
C H PLISSON

6
5
7
7
6
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G

UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
UK

75
72
--
52
--
57
82
62

	30-�3�-3-5
	49-�7�-2-4
	48-�7�-2-6
	26-�2�-2-4
	34-�4�-3-5
	21-�2�-1-1
	27-�2�-3-1
	49-�1�-4-4

$44,762
$74,903
$117,366
$32,168
$70,053
$28,871
$37,633
$26,960

	19-�2�-3-3
	18-�3�-0-3
	16-�3�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-1
	9-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JILBAAB Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 4 Total: 30-3-3-5 Prize Money: $44,762
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-3
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Sand Dancer (IRE) J+H: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 24-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/03/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Insightful	 1:17.09		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 16Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Instruit	 1:16.97		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Wind Spirit	 1:17.25		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 13	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 George The Prince	 1:17.15		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Estacity	 1:19.56		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 WASACHOP (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 49-7-2-4 Prize Money: $74,903
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-0-3
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Wa Zine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-0-2 Last Win: 04/09/21 (384 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/a Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27May22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Magic Sword	 1:03.75		  ........ 4¾............... Salon De Provence
10 of 14	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Corallo	 56	 $--	 Bakoel Koffie	 1:30.08	 	 ...... 14¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 9	 22Jun22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Feel The Fever	 1:06.73		  ........... 2............... Salon De Provence
3 of 10	 09Jul22	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Kenzydancer	 1:10.70		  .......... ¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
11 of 13	 01Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Drogo	 1:04.10		  ........ 4¾...............................Dieppe

3 BEYOND MY DREAMS Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 3 Total: 48-7-2-6 Prize Money: $117,366
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 30-4-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Street Romance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (175 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 11Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 52.5	 $--	 Bakoel Koffie	 1:30.08	 	 ......... 50............................ Marseille 
4 of 18	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 West Way Never	 1:21.26		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 Miss L Foulard	 58	 $--	 Karibbean Dream	 1:22.90		  .......... ½...................................Dax
5 of 10	 26Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 52	 $--	 Light Up My Dream	 1:22.10		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
4 of 14	 20Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Arco Grande	 1:16.98		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

4 SNOOZE BUTTON (IRE) Trainer: S Lannoo Barrier: 2 Total: 26-2-2-4 Prize Money: $32,168
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Myrtle Beach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/21 (268 Days)
Owner: S Lannoo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 White Platin	 1:21.40		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 18	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 White Platin	 1:23.91		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Katucha	 1:23.80		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 8	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Permenton	 1:19.70		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
16 of 17	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:22.83		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 ART PREMIER (IRE) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 6 Total: 34-4-3-5 Prize Money: $70,053
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Dutch Art (UK) Dam: Slippers Best (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-3 Last Win: 18/11/20 (674 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Baileys Diable	 1:39.30		  ...... 24¾............................ Toulouse
6 of 9	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $--	 Nemba	 1:04.51		  ........ 3½............... Salon De Provence
15 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 53.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:40.20		  ...... 12¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 15	 22Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:04.58		  ......... 50.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 05Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 55	 $--	 Launceston Place	 1:30.02		  ...... 25¾............................ Marseille

6 JASMINA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: $28,871
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Crush On You (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 20-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/21 (495 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Tarida	 1:29.26		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
6 of 17	 08Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Joao	 1:50.26		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 55	 $--	 Sauzon	 1:25.57		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
14 of 18	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 West Way Never	 1:21.26		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Bobik	 1:24.23		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 FOREVER COCO (FR) Trainer: C Le Veel Barrier: 1 Total: 27-2-3-1 Prize Money: $37,633
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Asiana (FR) J+H: 11-1-2-0 Turf: 24-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-0 Last Win: 18/08/20 (766 Days)
Owner: C Le Veel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Instruit	 1:16.97		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 1:29.24		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 15May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Red Kitten	 1:20.48		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 13	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 52.5	 $--	 Tarida	 1:21.35		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Cotubanama	 1:22.47		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp

8 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 49-1-4-4 Prize Money: $26,960
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 53 Good: 21-0-4-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/08/22 (42 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 26Jul22	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 58	 $--	 Botch	 1:09.22		  ........... 9..........................Les Sables
1 of 11	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 54.5	 $--	 Chante Blu	 1:27.10		  ........... 2..............................Moulins
2 of 11	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 57.5	 $--	 Predetermined	 1:25.93		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 10	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 My Lady Rock	 1:19.30		  ........ 6¾............................ Argentan
8 of 14	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S Maillot	 57	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.15		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R13 23 Sep 2022 | Le Croise-Laroche | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 629533
	 2	 536516
	 3	 770040
	 4	 168000
	 5	 024109
	 6	 050790
	 7	 490950
	 8	 250997
	 9	 269865
	10	 907607

GIFT OF THE G (IRE)
LEX LUTHOR (IRE)
WILD EMOTION (GER)
BOOMERANG (FR)
AZABA (FR)
OLYMPIANA (FR)
ANOTHER HOT TOPIC (IRE)
GALOP CHOP (FR)
ESPRIT DE CORPS
POMELA LAUJAC (FR)

60
60
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5

2
4
8
3
6
9
10
7
1
5

A POUCHIN
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
L DE BLENDE  2.5 
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
C DEHENS
A DE VRIES
J MOBIAN  1.5 
A VAN DEN TROOST  1.5 
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 

F GUYADER
F X WEISSMEIER
MME L BLENDE
S WATTEL
J CARAYON
A SCHEPENS
J H SMITH
A DUBREUIL
M F WEISSMEIER
G COURBOT

4
5
6
4
4
4
4
4
8
4

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
H
G
M

IRE
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
73
--

	21-�2�-4-4
	25-�3�-3-5
	14-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-1-1
	22-�1�-1-0
	14-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	18-�2�-2-3
	63-�6�-14-6
	22-�0�-0-1

$37,478
$28,910
$13,456
$27,206
$18,377
$11,060
$8,294
$29,988
$44,040
$8,511

	9-�1�-1-2
	9-�1�-1-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�3�-3-4
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GIFT OF THE G (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-4-4 Prize Money: $37,478
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 60 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Biraaj (IRE) Dam: Macau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/02/22 (208 Days)
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06May22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Trust On Him	 1:51.87		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 11	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Picnic Royal	 1:54.33		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Orandi	 1:48.11		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 61	 $--	 Shanakill	 1:48.90		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Tarida	 1:39.29		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

2 LEX LUTHOR (IRE) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-3-5 Prize Money: $28,910
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: Lethal Force (GER) Dam: Pointed Arch (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 19/08/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Stall Andiamo B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Vautrin	 1:26.32		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 9	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 K Braye	 66.5	 $--	 Parigi	 1:38.13		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 26Jul22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Hook	 1:37.89		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Karkhov	 1:25.60		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10	 04Sep22	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Ruth Weissmeier	 61.5	 $--	 Lady Horizon	 1:25.45		  ........ 8¾...................... Baden-Baden

3 WILD EMOTION (GER) Trainer: Mme L Blende Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,456
Jockey: L De Blende (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of England (GER) Dam: Wildlife Lodge (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/18 (1423 Days)
Owner: Mme L De Blende

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13Aug19	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 L De Blende	 59	 $--	 River Down	 1:28.49		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L De Blende	 58	 $--	 Sharqi	 1:57.86		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 20Aug22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L De Blende	 60	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:15.50		  ........ 9¼......................... Le Touquet
4 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 L De Blende	 54.5	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:51.70		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 18	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L De Blende	 58.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.30	 	 ...... 15½......................... Compiegne

4 BOOMERANG (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $27,206
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/05/21 (503 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Jun21	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Girl On The Moon	 1:58.80		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 07Jul21	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Farzaneh	 2:02.54		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Shannkiyr	 1:54.11		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 59	 $--	 Arabino	 1:28.68		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Delalande	 59.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:45.60		  ........ 6¼................................ Craon
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5 AZABA (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-1-0 Prize Money: $18,377
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Milanais Dam: Alcazaba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (154 Days)
Owner: J Carayon/fx Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 18	 13Mar22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Pingo	 1:43.04		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
4 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:42.74		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $--	 Pic Sylver	 1:36.99		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
15 of 18	 24May22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Come Say Hi	 1:27.44		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:38.56		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne

6 OLYMPIANA (FR) Trainer: A Schepens Barrier: 9 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,060
Jockey: C Dehens WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Ecume Du Jour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/21 (469 Days)
Owner: Schepens-mervylde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 29Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:42.74		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Azaba	 1:36.99		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $--	 Zantario	 1:44.55		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 11	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Ultimate Fight	 1:23.42		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Poldina	 1:52.10		  ...... 15¾...............................Dieppe

7 ANOTHER HOT TOPIC (IRE) Trainer: J H Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,294
Jockey: A De Vries WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Anaboo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stal Scheveningen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 16Mar21	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 53.5	 $--	 Prometeo	 2:11.92		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Apr21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Absurde	 2:11.63		  ...... 21¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 07Sep21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	12]	 S Tison	 55.5	 $--	 Loisaba	 1:50.80		  ...... 20¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 6	 19Sep21	 DOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pietsch	 56	 $--	 Western Soldier	 1:50.91		  ...... 24¾........................... Dortmund
13 of 13	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:14.50		  ...... 32¾......................... Le Touquet

8 GALOP CHOP (FR) Trainer: A Dubreuil Barrier: 7 Total: 18-2-2-3 Prize Money: $29,988
Jockey: J Mobian (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Gooseley Lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/21 (349 Days)
Owner: A Dubreuil/n Chabot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Mona Lisa Klaxon	 1:29.33		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Parigi	 1:43.96		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 07May22	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Light Up My Dream	 1:23.20		  ...... 11¼...................................Dax
9 of 9	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 Mr G Bertrand	 66.5	 $--	 Parigi	 1:38.13		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 56	 $--	 Lucky Kentucky	 1:19.00		  ........ 4½......................... Le Touquet

9 ESPRIT DE CORPS Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 1 Total: 63-6-14-6 Prize Money: $44,040
Jockey: A Van Den Troost (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 15-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-3-4
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Corps De Ballet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/02/22 (229 Days)
Owner: Stall Van Der Linden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Mar22	 KRE	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 Sarah Biessey	 55	 $--	 Achat	 -- --- --		  ............................................Krefeld
9 of 13	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Vautrin	 1:26.32		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Shanakill	 1:48.90		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 9	 20Aug22	 MUL	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 N Polli	 58	 $--	 Freytag	 1:15.86		  ..........................................Mulheim
5 of 6	 28Aug22	 KRE	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Koen Clijmans	 58	 $--	 Partita	 1:24.31		  ......... 10...............................Krefeld

10 POMELA LAUJAC (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,511
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Back To My Roots (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Bich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 04Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 55	 $--	 Portalis	 1:59.79		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 55	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:38.27		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
6 of 18	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 55	 $--	 Asterion	 1:30.94		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 17	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Tarahumara Queen	 1:38.77		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
7 of 18	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Kavakney	 1:24.96		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
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R14 23 Sep 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CORONATION LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 143241
	 2	 1718
	 3	 124625
	 4	 513669
	 5	 232902
	 6	 54215
	 7	 112654
	 8	 16612
	 9	 01353

ATAARED (IRE)
ABHAYAA (IRE)
CHILI FLAG (FR)
HOT QUEEN (FR)
LA ESTRELLITA (IRE)
TASK (IRE)
INDIAN WISH (FR)
LIFE IN MOTION (IRE)
SOLDANELLE (IRE)

57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

9
4
5
2
1
3
8
6
7

C DEMURO
E HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
G ASHTON
A MADAMET
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE

J C ROUGET
MLLE C FEY
M GUARNIERI
P&J BRANDT
M FIGGE
A FABRE
H PANTALL
A FABRE
S CERULIS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
101
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�3�-2-1
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	13-�3�-3-2
	 7-�1�-3-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-2-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2

$89,275
$23,950
$30,545
$94,505
$61,992
$24,036
$54,818
$45,667
$16,327

	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ATAARED (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 8-3-2-1 Prize Money: $89,275
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Alnajmah (UK) J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 8-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/07/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Shadwell France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G3	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:48.34		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Hot Queen	 1:40.96		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 03May22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Pennine Hills	 1:39.20		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Raclette	 2:05.85		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Gregarina	 1:29.00		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes

2 ABHAYAA (IRE) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,950
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Navajo Moon (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Mme N Steinmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Roses On Ice	 1:39.45		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 02Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 By All Means	 1:38.37		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 17Jul22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Abhayaa	 2:04.81		  ....... Lhd.............................Mulheim
8 of 13	 07Aug22	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	  ]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Toskana Belle	 2:11.21		  ........ 8½.......................... Dusseldorf

3 CHILI FLAG (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $30,545
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Cityscape (UK) Dam: Flag Day (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/07/21 (434 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Zelda	 1:30.67		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Antharis	 1:25.90		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ataared	 1:29.00		  ........ 5¼...............................Tarbes
2 of 7	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Dom Bertrand	 1:44.17		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 03Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Sippinsoda	 1:57.78		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 HOT QUEEN (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 13-3-3-2 Prize Money: $94,505
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Hot Fudge (SWE) (SWE) J+H: 9-2-3-2 Turf: 12-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Last Win: 19/03/22 (188 Days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:40.96		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.09		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 90	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:37.25		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 10	 09Jul22	 BLM	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Mckulick	 1:59.62		  ........ 4¼.............................. by tired
9 of 12	 15Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Oscula	 1:42.18		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
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5 LA ESTRELLITA (IRE) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $61,992
Jockey: G Ashton WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (GER) Dam: La Merced (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: El Sur Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26Sep21	 COL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Marco Casamento	 58	 $--	 Txope	 1:56.70		  ........ 2½............................. Cologne
2 of 13	 15Oct21	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 Mlle M Michel	 56	 $--	 Georgios	 1:26.91		  ........ 1¼...................... Baden-Baden
9 of 11	 12Jun22	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Marco Casamento	 58	 $--	 Txope	 1:35.82		  ........ 6½.......................... Dusseldorf
11 of 12	 17Jul22	 MUL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 Maxim Pecheur	 58	 $--	 Once	 2:04.81		  ...... 17½.............................Mulheim
2 of 11	 31Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 G Ashton	 55	 $--	 Noble Heidi	 1:55.80		  ........ 8½...................... Baden-Baden

6 TASK (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,036
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Tusked Wings (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (119 Days)
Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Sep21	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Sicilian Defense	 1:27.79		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Lastotchka	 1:59.90		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Acquabella	 1:57.68		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 27May22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Masala	 1:50.20		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 12Jun22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Raclette	 2:05.85		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 INDIAN WISH (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: $54,818
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Indian Cat (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/02/22 (222 Days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Nirliit	 1:34.95		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Hot Queen	 1:40.96		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.09		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 91	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:37.25		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 17Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Tariyana	 1:48.85		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

8 LIFE IN MOTION (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $45,667
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wavering (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (133 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Indian Wish	 1:32.75		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 19Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G3	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:48.34		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 13Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Ottilien	 2:07.57		  ......... 15.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 13May22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Spanish Intent	 1:34.06		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 05Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 103	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Purplepay	 1:37.25		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

9 SOLDANELLE (IRE) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,327
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Fleur De Cactus (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/02/22 (225 Days)
Owner: Mlle M Goodbody

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 21Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Allada	 1:57.41		  ...... 22½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Narcissus	 2:14.30		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Welcome Sight	 2:01.60		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Sober	 2:30.49		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 25Jun22	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Peshmerga	 2:09.54		  ........... 2.......................... Dusseldorf


